

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

#### OF THE

## SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

### OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

### 1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1907

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

I907.

#### J. M. LORD-L. S. LIPPINCOTT-M. F. BENSON.

Снар. 225

#### Chapter 225.

Resolve in favor of J. Merrill Lord, chairman of House Committee on Elections.

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred eight dollars and fifty- J. Merrill six cents is hereby appropriated, and that the state treasurer be in favor of. and is hereby authorized and directed to pay said sum to I. Merrill Lord, chairman of house committee on elections, for expenses incurred by contestees and contestants and fees of witnesses and stenographer in the election contest of representatives to the seventy-third legislature in the town of Dexter.

Approved March 28, 1907.

Chapter 226.

Resolve in favor of Leon S. Lippincott, substitute mail carrier of the House.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be paid to Leon s. Leon S. Lippincott of Augusta for services as mail carrier of in favor of. the house during the illness of J. A. Chase during the present session of the legislature and the further sum of twenty dollars be paid to the said Leon S. Lippincott for expenses as mail carrier during said time.

Approved March 28, 1907.

### Chapter 227.

Resolve in favor of Clerk to the Committee on Taxation.

Resolved, That there be appropriated and paid to W. S. Cot- w. s. ton, the sum of one hundred and sixty dollars for services and in favor of. expenses as clerk to the committee on taxation.

Approved March 28, 1907.

### Chapter 228.

Resolve in favor of a Special Messenger to the Speaker.

Resolved, That the sum of fifty dollars be and is hereby appro- Marian F. Benson priated to be paid to Marian F. Benson for services as messenger in favor of. rendered the speaker of the house during the present session of

the legislature.

Approved March 28, 1907.